ATTACHMENT 3

A quote for your consideration!

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your
purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with
your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your
Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No. 3000037975502.1 Sales Rep Jackson Bailey

Total $166,266.27 Phone (800) 456-3355, 7254115
Customer # 1484189 Email Jackson_Bailey@Dell.com
Quoted On May. 08, 2019 Billing To ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Expires by Jun. 07, 2019 CITY OF COSTA MESA
Deal ID 15651866 PO BOX 1200

COSTA MESA, CA 92628-1200

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order.
Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards,
Jackson Bailey

Shipping Group

Shipping To Shipping Method
RECEIVING DEPT Standard Delivery
CITY OF COSTA MESA

79 FAIR DR

COSTA MESA, CA 92626-6520
(714) 754-5227

Product Unit Price Qty Subtotal
OptiPlex 7060 SFF $1,115.00 140 $156,100.00



Subtotal:

Shipping:
Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$156,100.00
$0.00
$24,922.80
$131,177.20
$10,166.27

$166,266.27

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers and offers. Please contact your DFS Sales

Representative for details.



Shipping Group Details

Shipping To

RECEIVING DEPT

CITY OF COSTA MESA

79 FAIR DR

COSTA MESA, CA 92626-6520
(714) 754-5227

OptiPlex 7060 SFF

Estimated delivery if purchased today:

May. 21, 2019

Contract # WNOSAGW

Customer Agreement # MNWNC-108/7157034003

Description

OptiPlex 7060 Small Form Factor XCTO

Intel Core i7-8700 (6 Cores/12MB/12T/up to 4.6GHz/65W); supports

Windows 10/Linux

Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish

No AutoPilot

Microsoft(R) Office 30 Days Trial

16GB 2X8GB DDR4 2666MHz UDIMM Non-ECC
ODD Bezel, Small Form Factor

8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Optical Disk Drive

No Additional Hard Drive

AMD Radeon RX 550, 4GB, HH (DP/mDP/mDP)
No Media Card Reader

M.2 512GB PCle NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive
Thermal Pad

M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE

No Wireless LAN Card

No Wireless LAN Card

No PCle add-in card

OptiPlex 7060 Small Form Factor with 200W up to 85% efficient Power

Supply (80Pius Bronze)

Biack Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English

Black Dell MS116 Wired Mouse

No Cove

NO ADAPTER

Not selected in this configuration

No Integrated Stand option
SupportAssist

Deli(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

SKU
210-AOKU

338-BNZW

619-AHKN
340-CKSZ
658-BCSB
370-AEBG
325-BCXP
429-ABFH
401-AANH
490-BEFX
379-BBHM
400-AWFW
412-AAMK
773-BBBC
5565-BBFO
555-BBFO
492-BBFF

329-BDSO

580-ADJC
275-BBBW
320-BCGK
470-AAJL
817-BBBC
575-BBBI
525-BBCL
640-BBLW

$1,115.00

Unit Price

Qty
140

Qty
140

140

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

140

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140

Subtotal
$156,100.00

Subtotal



Dell Chient System Update (Updates latest Dell Recommended BIOS,

Drivers, Firmware and Apps)

Waves Maxx Audio

Dell Developed Recovery Environment

SW for 7060 with Win10 OS

0OS-Windows Media Not Included

Energy Star

NO RAID

No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included)
No FGA

No Hard Drive Bracket for Small Form Factor, Dell OptiPlex

Documentation, English, French, Spanish, Dell OptiPlex 7060 Small

Form Factor

No Anti-Virus Software

CMS Essentials DVD no Media

TPM Enabled

EPA Regulatory Label

8th Gen Intel Core i7 vPro processor label
System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi-
language)

No UPC Label

No CompuTrace

No Intel Responsive

Intel vPro Technology Enabled

US Order

Ship Material for OptiPlex Small Form Factor

Shipping Label for DAO

No Additional Video Ports

Desktop BTO Standard shipment

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service
ProSupport Plus: Accidental Damage Service, 3 Years
ProSupport Plus: Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Years
ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day Onsite 3 Years
ProSupport Plus: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years
Client ProSupport Plus Asset Label without Company Name
CFI,Information,VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install

658-BBMR

658-BBRB
658-BCUV
658-BDVV
620-AALW
387-BBLW
817-BBBN
555-BBJO
817-BBBB
575-BBKX

340-CDYX

650-AAAM
658-BBTV
329-BBJL
389-CXGG
389-CGJM
450-AA0J

340-AGIK

389-BCGW
461-AABF
551-BBBJ
631-ABQQ
332-1286
340-CDWZ
389-BBUU
492-BCKH
800-8BBIO
812-3886
812-3926
812-3927
812-3928
812-3929
365-0896
377-8262
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Subtotal: $156,100.00
Shipping: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $10,166.27

Total: $166,266.27



Important Notes
Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specificaily applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following
agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale,
which include a binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy and Warranty (for Consumer warranties; for
Commercial warranties).

If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software is subject to the license terms
accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End
User License Agreement - Type A and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S.

If your purchase is for Mozy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the Mozy service is subject to the terms and conditions
located at https://mozy.com/about/legal/terms.

If your purchase is for Boomi services or support, your use of the Boomi Services (and related professional service) is subject to the terms and
conditions located at https://boomi.com/msa.

If your purchase is for Secureworks services or support, your use of the Secureworks services (and related professional service) is subject to
the terms and conditions located at https://www.secureworks.com/eula/eula-us.

If this purchase is for (a) a storage product identified in the DELL EMC Satisfaction Guarantee Terms and Conditions located at  (“Satisfaction
Guarantee") and (i) three (3) years of a ProSupport Service for such storage product, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, such
storage product is subject to the Satisfaction Guarantee.

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and conditions set forth in
your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms
will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest information available
and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-
exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023.
Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketing L..P.

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.
If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@deil.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California. a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell encourages customers
to dispose of electronic equipment properly.



