

# A quote for your consideration!

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your **Premier page**, or, if you do not have Premier, use this **Quote to Order**.

Quote No. Total Customer # Quoted On Expires by

Deal ID

3000037975502.1 \$166,266.27 1484189 May. 08, 2019 Jun. 07, 2019 15651866

Sales Rep Phone Email Billing To Jackson Bailey (800) 456-3355, 7254115 Jackson\_Bailey@Dell.com ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CITY OF COSTA MESA PO BOX 1200

COSTA MESA, CA 92628-1200

### Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order. Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards, Jackson Bailey

## **Shipping Group**

**Shipping To** 

RECEIVING DEPT CITY OF COSTA MESA 79 FAIR DR COSTA MESA, CA 92626-6520 (714) 754-5227 **Shipping Method** 

Standard Delivery

**Product** 

**Unit Price** 

Qty

Subtotal

OptiPlex 7060 SFF

\$1,115.00

140

\$156,100.00

 Subtotal:
 \$156,100.00

 Shipping:
 \$0.00

 Non-Taxable Amount:
 \$24,922.80

 Taxable Amount:
 \$131,177.20

 Estimated Tax:
 \$10,166.27

Total: \$166,266.27

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers and offers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for details.

# **Shipping Group Details**

**Shipping To** 

**Shipping Method** 

RECEIVING DEPT CITY OF COSTA MESA 79 FAIR DR COSTA MESA, CA 92626-6520 (714) 754-5227 Standard Delivery

OptiPlex 7060 SFF Estimated delivery if purchased today: May. 21, 2019 Contract # WN03AGW		\$1,115.00	Qty 140	Subtotal \$156,100.00
Customer Agreement # MNWNC-108/7157034003				
Description	SKU	Unit Price	Qty	Subtotal
OptiPlex 7060 Small Form Factor XCTO	210-AOKU	-	140	-
Intel Core i7-8700 (6 Cores/12MB/12T/up to 4.6GHz/65W); supports Windows 10/Linux	338-BNZW		140	÷
Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish	619-AHKN		140	5
No AutoPilot	340-CKSZ		140	-
Microsoft(R) Office 30 Days Trial	658-BCSB	-	140	*
16GB 2X8GB DDR4 2666MHz UDIMM Non-ECC	370-AEBG		140	-
ODD Bezel, Small Form Factor	325-BCXP	(8)	140	
8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Optical Disk Drive	429-ABFH	-	140	*
No Additional Hard Drive	401-AANH	~	140	
AMD Radeon RX 550, 4GB, HH (DP/mDP/mDP)	490-BEFX		140	
No Media Card Reader	379-BBHM		140	
M.2 512GB PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive	400-AWFW	3	140	2
Thermal Pad	412-AAMK		140	
M2X3.5 Screw for SSD/DDPE	773-BBBC		140	*
No Wireless LAN Card	555-BBFO		140	
No Wireless LAN Card	555-BBFO	-	140	2
No PCIe add-in card	492-BBFF	w	140	
OptiPlex 7060 Small Form Factor with 200W up to 85% efficient Power Supply (80Plus Bronze)	329-BDSO	*	140	2
Black Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English	580-ADJC	-	140	2
Black Dell MS116 Wired Mouse	275-BBBW	540	140	2
No Cove	320-BCGK		140	
NO ADAPTER	470-AAJL		140	
Not selected in this configuration	817-BBBC	-	140	ä
No Integrated Stand option	575-BBBI	-	140	9
SupportAssist	525-BBCL	0.00	140	-
Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client	640-BBLW	(( <del>)</del>	140	

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and Apps)	658-BBMR	*	140	=
Waves Maxx Audio	658-BBRB		140	
Dell Developed Recovery Environment	658-BCUV		140	
SW for 7060 with Win10 OS	658-BDVV	-	140	2
OS-Windows Media Not Included	620-AALW		140	
Energy Star	387-BBLW	-	140	2
NO RAID	817-BBBN	-	140	-
No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included)	555-BBJO		140	-
No FGA	817-BBBB		140	9
No Hard Drive Bracket for Small Form Factor, Dell OptiPlex	575-BBKX	-	140	=
Documentation, English, French, Spanish, Dell OptiPlex 7060 Small Form Factor	340-CDYX		140	2
No Anti-Virus Software	650-AAAM		140	=
CMS Essentials DVD no Media	658-BBTV		140	
TPM Enabled	329-BBJL		140	-
EPA Regulatory Label	389-CXGG		140	-
8th Gen Intel Core i7 vPro processor label	389-CGJM	-	140	=
System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)	450-AAOJ		140	-
Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi- language)	340-AGIK	-	140	
No UPC Label	389-BCGW		140	
No CompuTrace	461-AABF	4	140	2
No Intel Responsive	551-BBBJ		140	-
Intel vPro Technology Enabled	631-ABQQ	100	140	-
US Order	332-1286	0.70	140	-
Ship Material for OptiPlex Small Form Factor	340-CDWZ		140	~
Shipping Label for DAO	389-BBUU		140	-
No Additional Video Ports	492-BCKH		140	×
Desktop BTO Standard shipment	800-BBIO	-	140	
Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service	812-3886	-	140	
ProSupport Plus: Accidental Damage Service, 3 Years	812-3926		140	
ProSupport Plus: Keep Your Hard Drive, 3 Years	812-3927	-	140	
ProSupport Plus: Next Business Day Onsite 3 Years	812-3928	0.70	140	
ProSupport Plus: 7x24 Technical Support, 3 Years	812-3929	-	140	9
Client ProSupport Plus Asset Label without Company Name	365-0896	-	140	
CFI,Information,VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install	377-8262	-	140	

Subtotal: Shipping: Estimated Tax: \$156,100.00 \$0.00 \$10,166.27

Total:

\$166,266.27

# **Important Notes**

#### **Terms of Sale**

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale, which include a binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy and Warranty (for Consumer warranties; for Commercial warranties).

If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S.

If your purchase is for Mozy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the Mozy service is subject to the terms and conditions located at https://mozy.com/about/legal/terms.

If your purchase is for Boomi services or support, your use of the Boomi Services (and related professional service) is subject to the terms and conditions located at https://boomi.com/msa.

If your purchase is for Secureworks services or support, your use of the Secureworks services (and related professional service) is subject to the terms and conditions located at https://www.secureworks.com/eula/eula-us.

If this purchase is for (a) a storage product identified in the DELL EMC Satisfaction Guarantee Terms and Conditions located at ("Satisfaction Guarantee") and (ii) three (3) years of a ProSupport Service for such storage product, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, such storage product is subject to the Satisfaction Guarantee.

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

### **Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information**

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name: **Dell Marketing L.P.** 

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.